

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.311/2020

AARTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. PRAVEEN BOHARE

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 18-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Kant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Title Suit No 3 of 2015 titled "Mr. Praveen Bohara vs. Aarti Sharma" pending before the Principle Judge, Family Court, Jhasi, U.P.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master