

ITEM NO.3
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 311/2020

AARTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN BOHARE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36559/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

IA No. 16645/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 16649/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Letter filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner
mentioning correct case number be processed as per rules.

Proper application be filed.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar