

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 311/2020

AARTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN BOHARE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 36559/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES, IA No. 16645/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 16649/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
and is granted a week's time to furnish a proper
application for correction of suit number.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master