

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No.311/2020

AARTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN BOHARE

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.32960/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION to be listed before
Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers)

(IA No. 16645/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 12-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.32960 of 2021 is allowed subject to just
exceptions.

Appropriate correction(s) in the prayer clause (a)
is hereby permitted.

I.A. disposed of accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER