

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

Transfer Petition (Civil) No 311 of 2020

Aarti Sharma

... Petitioner

Versus

Praveen Bohare

... Respondent

ORDER

- 1 Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the Transfer Petition as the matrimonial dispute between the parties has been settled out of the court.

- 2 The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]

.....J.
[Hima Kohli]

New Delhi;
September 06, 2022
CKB

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.311/2020

AARTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN BOHARE

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.16645/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.16649/2020 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Keshari K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.
- 2 Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)